CTB: Changing the number of voting shares
On 9 May 2017, Hai Duong Pump Manufacturing JSC announced changing the number of voting shares as follows:


	No.
	Content
	 Before changing
	After changing 
	Reasons

	1
	The Charter capital 
	35,000,000,000
	17,500,000,000
	52,500,000,0000

	2
	Total number of shares
	3,500,000
	1,750,000
	5,250,000

	3
	Total treasury shares
	0
	0
	0

	4
	Total voting shares
	3,500,000
	1,750,000
	5,250,000

	5
	Number of other shares
	0
	0
	0


